# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/30/2000

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Secure Document Systems, Inc.		03/30/2000	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Payformance Corporation	
Street Address:	10550 Deerwood Park Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32256-2805	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75430183	PAYFORMANCE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)637-5910

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 637 5600

Email: DCPTOTrademarkMail@HHLaw.com
Correspondent Name: Ajit J. Vaidya and Anna Kurian Shaw

Address Line 1: HOGAN & HARTSON, LLP-Columbia Square

Address Line 2: 555 13th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22798-0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ajit J. Vaidya

TRADEMARK REEL: 003487 FRAME: 0496

900070149

/ 545018

OF \$ 40

Signature:	/Ajit J. Vaidya/
Date:	02/23/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=22798-0006 NAME CHANGE DOCS#page1.tif source=22798-0006 NAME CHANGE DOCS#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003487 FRAME: 0497

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SECURE DOCUMENT SYSTEMS, INC.

### changing its name to PAYFORMANCE CORPORATION 14

OD APR 3 PH 3-3 The Articles of Incorporation of SECURE DOCUMENT SYSTEMS, amended by these Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of **DOCUMENT SYSTEMS, INC.**, as follows:

- The name of this corporation is **SECURE DOCUMENT SYSTEMS**, INC. 1.
- The Corporation is presently formed pursuant to the amended and restated Articles of 2. Incorporation filed in the office of the Secretary of State on the 21st day of February, 2000.
- In accordance with Florida Statute §607.1003, these amendments were duly adopted and 3. approved by the Board of Directors and Shareholders holding all of the issued and outstanding shares of SECURE DOCUMENT SYSTEMS, INC., on March 29, 2000 by a unanimous vote.
- The new name of the Corporation is **PAYFORMANCE CORPORATION**. 4.
- In all other respects the provisions of the Articles of Incorporation of SECURE 5. DOCUMENT SYSTEMS, INC. now, PAYFORMANCE CORPORATION, shall remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Chairman of SECURE DOCUMENT SYSTEMS, INC., has hereunto set his hand and corporate seal to be affixed this 30th day of March, 2000.

By:

WILLIAM D. MEADOW,

Chairman

(Seal)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003487 FRAME: 0498 STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DUVAL

RECORDED: 02/23/2007

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared WILLIAM D. MEADOW, who is to me well known to be the person described in and who subscribed the above amendment to the articles of incorporation, and he did freely and voluntarily acknowledge before me according to law that he made and subscribed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned and set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and my official seal, this 30th day of March, 2000.

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Florida

Print Name: HAMELA J Whith My Commission Expires:

(Seal)

Pameis J Winte

My Commission CC786666

Expires July 27, 2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003487 FRAME: 0499